NOTICE TO SUBMIT BIDS FOR REPAIRS, INSTALLATION OF SERVICES AND REPAIRING STREET DAMAGE DUE TO ROADWAY EXCAVATION FOR THE ELMER WATER DEPARTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF ELMER, COUNTY OF SALEM, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, WILL RECEIVE BIDS ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2015, AT 1:00 P.M. AT COUNCIL CHAMBERS, BOROUGH HALL, 120 SOUTH MAIN STREET, ELMER, NEW JERSEY, FOR REPAIRS, INSTALLATION OF SERVICES, AND REPAIRING STREET DAMAGE DUE TO ROADWAY EXCAVATION FOR THE BOROUGH OF ELMER WATER DEPARTMENT FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2016 TO DECEMBER 31, 2016.

BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 ET SEQ. AND N.J.A.C. 17:27.

ALL BIDS MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORMS TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BOROUGH OF ELMER WHICH TOGETHER WITH SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE BOROUGH CLERK, SARAH D. WALKER, BOROUGH HALL, 120 SOUTH MAIN STREET, ELMER, NEW JERSEY, BETWEEN 10:00 A.M. AND 2:00 P.M., MONDAYS, OR CALL (856) 358-4010 FOR AN APPOINTMENT.

BY ORDER OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF ELMER.

SARAH D. WALKER, ACTING BOROUGH CLERK